Provision for contingencies 1,103   669   65.0% 826   33.5%

Pension plan 3   4   -19.2% 3   1.0%

Deferred revenues 865   949   -8.8% 884   -2.2%

Other liabilities 64   51   25.4% 58   10.6%

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 22,120   18,446   19.9% 20,019   10.5%

Capital 9,866   9,866   0.0% 9,866   0.0%

Capital reserves* 414   414   -0.1% 415   -0.3%

Income reserves* 9,525   7,823   21.8% 9,525   0.0%

Accumulated losses -   -   n.a. -   n.a.

Treasury stocks (7)   (7)   -0.2% (7)   0.0%
Net Income for the period 2,322   350   564.1% 220   957.4%

DESCRIPTION

20

Attachment 2

TIM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.

Balance Sheet Comparison (Pro -forma x With IFRS 9 and 15 x With IFRS 16)

*Without effects of IFRS 9, 15 and 16.

2Q19 ǧ Abs 2Q19 ǧ Abs 2Q19

Pro-Forma* IFRS 9/15
 IFRS

9/15/16
R$ million

ASSETS 33,039   6   33,046   5,351   38,397

CURRENT ASSETS 5,970   3   5,974   (7)   5,967

Cash and cash equivalents 667   -   667   -   667

Short-term investments 494   -   494   -   494

Accounts receivable 3,153   (138)   3,015   -   3,015

Inventories 214   -   214   -   214

Indirect recoverable taxes 402   -   402   -   402

Direct recoverable taxes 317   -   317   -   317

Prepaid expenses 546   141   687   (7)   680

Derivative contracts 26   -   26   -   26

Leasing 5   -   5   -   5

Other assets 147   -   147   -   147

NONCURRENT 27,069   3   27,072   5,358   32,430

Noncurrent assets 5,818   73   5,891   -   5,891

Long-term investments 8   -   8   -   8

Accounts receivable 112   1   113   -   113

Indirect recoverable taxes 771   -   771   -   771

Direct recoverable taxes 3,439   -   3,439   -   3,439

Deferred income and social contribution taxes (46)   46   (0)   -   (0)

Judicial deposits 1,267   -   1,267   -   1,267

Prepaid expenses 47   25   73   -   73

Derivative contracts 25   -   25   -   25

Leasing 154   -   154   -   154

Other assets 41   -   41   -   41

Permanent Assets 21,251   (70)   21,181   5,358   26,540

Property, plant and equipment 11,034   29   11,063   5,358   16,422

Intangibles 10,217   (99)   10,118   -   10,118

LIABILITIES 33,039   6   33,046   5,351   38,397

CURRENT LIABILITIES 4,913   41   4,954   700   5,654

Loans and financing 568   -   568   -   568

Derivative contracts 5   -   5   -   5

Leasing 48   -   48   700   748

Suppliers 2,891   -   2,891   -   2,891

Salaries and related charges 236   -   236   -   236

Indirect taxes, charges and contributions 419   -   419   -   419

Direct taxes, charges and contributions 314   2   316   -   316

Dividends payable 55   -   55   -   55

Authorizations payable 87   -   87   -   87

Deferred revenues 281   39   320   -   320

Other liabilities 8   -   8   -   8

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES 5,957   15   5,972   4,831   10,803

Loans and financing 1,800   -   1,800   -   1,800

Derivative contracts 10   -   10   -   10

Leasing 1,529   -   1,529   4,924   6,453

Authorizations to pay 226   -   226   -   226

Indirect taxes, charges and contributions 3   -   3   -   3

Direct taxes, charges and contributions 211   -   211   -   211

Deferred income and social contribution taxes 147   12   159   (93)   66

Provision for contingencies 1,103   -   1,103   -   1,103

Pension plan 3   -   3   -   3

Deferred revenues 862   3   865   -   865

Other liabilities 64   -   64   -   64

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 22,170   (50)   22,120   (180)   21,940

Capital 9,866   -   9,866   -   9,866

Capital reserves 414   -   414   -   414

Income reserves 9,601   (76)   9,525   -   9,525

Accumulated losses -   -   -   -   -

Treasury stocks (7)   -   (7)   -   (7)
Net Income for the period 2,296   27   2,322   (180)   2,142

DESCRIPTION

21

Attachment 3

TIM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.

Income Statement (Without effects of IFRS 16)

*EBITDA normalized according to the items in the Costs section (-R$ 1,494 million in 2Q19 and +R$ 1.1 million in 2Q18). Financial result normalized by monetary correction on tax credi t and labor,

tax and civil contingencies (-R$ 1,051 million in 2Q19). Net income normalized by tax credit and other effects (+R$ 865 million in 2Q19) and by adjustment to deferred taxes (+R$ 30.3 million in

1Q19).

2Q19 2Q18 % YoY 1Q19 % QoQ 6M19 6M18 % YoY